Historical versions of the placename of the township of Glassonby

Spelling

Glassanebi

et freq to, with variant spelling -

by
Glassanebia
Glassenebi
Glessanebi
Classanebi
Classenebi
Classanby
Glansebi
Glassenbi
Glassanby
et freq to
Glassenby
Glassoneby
Glassonby
Glassynby(e)

Glassingby
Glossenby

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of Abbreviations for
Historic Placename Sources

Date

1177
1273

1178

1190, 1198-1200
1178

1197, 1203-5
1200

1279

1200 Cur
1202

1245

1432

1246

1226, 1242
1548

1410

1541

1569

1462

Source

Laner

CR
P

P

P
ib.
Ass

CR

FF

ib.,

ib.

Pipe,

FF

FF
MinAcct
CW (0S) x
Pat
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